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Allergy Information

Key: Contains  May Contain

 
Sesame  Gluten  

 
Crustaceans  Eggs  Lupin  Nuts  

Milk  Celery  
 

Sulphur Dioxide  Soya  Cereal  
 

Peanuts  

Nutritional Information

Serving Unit:  100g or 100ml

Energy (kcal)  547.00

Energy (kJ)  2284.00

Protein (g)  1.80

Carb (g)  64.50

Of Which Sugars (g) 42.30

Fat (g)  31.20

Of Which Saturates
(g)  2.50

Fibre (g)  0.50

Salt (g)  0.30

Sephra White Chocolate and Hazelnut 'Bueno' Topping Sauce -
Information

Storage Instructions:
Store in a cool, dark, dry place in the unopened container at temperatures between 18°C to 22°C. At
higher temperatures oil may appear on the surface, shake before use. At lower temperatures the
product can harden, heat in a water bath. The product over time may undergo colour alterations without
affecting the quality of the product. After partial use, securely close the bottle and clean off any residual
product from the outside. 

Primary Packaging:
Polyethylene White Bottle With Anti-Drip Cap 

Ingredients:
Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), WHEY Powder (MILK), HAZELNUT Paste 1%, Vegetable Fat
(Palm), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, LACTOSE, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), and Flavour. 

May contain traces of other NUTS, SOYBEANS and their derivatives. 

Allergens in BOLD & CAPS. 

Dairy Free: No 
Gluten Free: No 
Halal: Yes 
Kosher: No 
Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes 
Suitable for Vegans: No 



 

Dietary Information

Key: Suitable for

Kosher  
 

Vegetarian  Halal  Vegan  

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly

updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for

accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted. 
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Directions for Use

Remove cap and peel of the inner seal. Replace
cap, open lid, tip bottle up and squeeze to
dispense.

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry environment.

Sephra White Chocolate and Hazelnut 'Bueno' Topping Sauce -
Information

 

Ingredients

Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), WHEY Powder (MILK), HAZELNUT Paste 1%, Vegetable Fat
(Palm), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, LACTOSE, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), and Flavour. 

Handling Information

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly

updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for

accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted. 
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